## 503795263 04/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3841910

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
Name		Name	Execution Date	
NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERS		RSITY	03/30/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	JIIN-HUEY CHERN LIN			
Street Address:	911 TOWER RD.			
City:	WINNETKA			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60093			
Name:	CHIEN-PING JU			
Street Address:	10535 MONROE AVENUE			
City:	KANSAS CITY			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64137			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Patent Number:	6	458180		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		703)683-1080		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to t provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided; 70 u:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 7 u: B	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to i provided; 7 u: 8 6 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 25 SLATERS LANE TH FLOOR		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to i provided; 7 u: 8 6 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 25 SLATERS LANE		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to i provided; 7 u B 6 6 4 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 25 SLATERS LANE TH FLOOR		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to i provided; 7 u B 6 6 4 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 25 SLATERS LANE TH FLOOR LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to i provided; 7 u B 6 6 4 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03-683-0500 spto@baconthomas.com BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 25 SLATERS LANE TH FLOOR LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176		

## Total Attachments: 1 source=LINJ3007\_Assignment\_042216#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

National Cheng Kung University, No. 1 University Road, Tainan, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,458,180 B1 granted on October 1, 2002, for "Amalgamatable dental alloy powder having an effect of reducing initial mercury vapor release rate", for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Jiin-Huey Chern Lin of 911 Tower Rd., Winnetka, Illinois 60093; and Chien-Ping Ju of 10535 Monroe Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64137, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and is territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent ("Equivalents").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and Equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEES the right to enforce said patent of Equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance, grant or effective date of said patent or Equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\Rightarrow \mathfrak{d}^{ik}$ day of March \_ 2016.

National Cheng Kung University

By: Huey-Jen SU

President

**RECORDED: 04/22/2016**